Percent Change All Change Order						
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Page 1 of 2 Project: Lexington, Change Change Project: Lexington, Kentucky, Inc. Contracted: Country of Lexington, Kentucky, Inc. 200 West High Street Lossington, KY 40507 Contract King Contract Arm. Community Amount of Lexington, Kentucky, Inc. Contract King Street Lossington, KY 40507 Contract King Contract Arm. Community Amount of Lexington, Kentucky, Inc. Contract Change Proteous Change Crickes To lat Contract Arm. You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; Current Change Proteous You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; Current Change Order No. Description of change-quantities, until prices, change for completion date, etc. 1 The Stormwater Quality Project Incontive Grant was canceled by the Grantes 2 1 Total decrease Total increase Total increase Total increase Total increase New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - Nick Change Order Percent Change - All Change Order Percent Change - All Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The Stormwater Change - Nick Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The Stormwater Change - Nick Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The Stormwater Change - Nick Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The Stormwater Change - Nick Change Orders The Stormwater Order shall have a zero (O) calendar day time extension. (Project Manager) Date 2 1 1 2 2 5 5 1 2 2 5 5 1 2 2 5 5 1 2 2 5 5 1 2 2 5 5 1 2 2 5 5 1 2 2 5 5 1 2 2 5 5 1 2 2 5 5 1 2 2 5 5 1 2 2 5 5 1 2 2 5 5 1 2 2 5 5 1 2 2 5 5 1 2 2 5 5 1 2 2 5			Date:	January 14, 2025		
To (Contract No. 129-2028 To United Methodist Church of Lexington, Kentucky, Inc. 200 West High Street Lexington, KY 40507 Compared Privation Change Orders Total decrease Total decrease Total increase Net Amount of this Change Order Total increase Total increase Total increase Net Amount of Itis Change Order Total Increase S359,814,00 Revenued Amount of United Amount Privation of Change Order Total Increase S359,814,00 Revenued Amount of United Amount Including this Change Order Total Increase S359,814,00 Revenued Amount Including this Change Order Revenued Ancount of this Change Order and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. This Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension. Revenued Ancount of this Change Order and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. Consultant) Contraction) Date Increase in contract No. 129-2028 Consultant Date Increase in contract No. 129-2028 Decrease in contract No. 110-1000000000000000000000000000000000			Project:	Lexington, Kentucky, Inc., FY23 Class B Infrastructure Stormwater Quality Project		
First United Methodiet Church of Lexington, Kentucky, Inc. 200 West High Street Lexington, KY 40507 Total Contract Annual Pior Inc. 200 West High Street Lexington, KY 40507 Total decrease Total decrease Total decrease Total decrease Total increase Total incre	T (0)		Location:			
Contract High Street Contract Art. S359,814.00 Contract Art. Contrac	First Unit	ed Methodist Church of Lexington, Kentucky, Inc.	Contract No.	129-2023		
Current Change Crief Percent Change - Previous Change Crief Codes Sum Percent Change - Previous Change Crief So 0.00% You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; Current Change Order Current Change Order	200 West	High Street	Original Contract Amt.	\$359,814.00		
Total Contract Amount Prior S359,814.00 Vou are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; Current Change Order Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price S359,814.00	3.0		Previous Change Orders Percent Change - Previous	\$0.00	0.00%	
You are hereby requested to compty with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; Current Change Order Item No. Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price Increase In			Total Contract Amount Prior	\$359,814.00		
Current Change Order				1		
Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price	You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;					
No. Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc. 1 The Stormwater Quality Project Incentive Grant was canceled by the Grantee 2 3 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Current Change Order					
Total decrease Total increase Total increase Net Amount of this Change Order Net Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - Ali Change Order Percent Change - Ali Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. This Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension. Recommended by: Reviewed / Accepted by: (Consultant)	No.	The state of the s	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price		
Total decrease \$359,814.00 Total increase \$359,814.00 Net Amount of this Change Order \$0.00 New Contract Amount Including this Change Order \$0.00 Percent Change - This Change Order \$0.00 Percent Change - All Change Order \$0.00 The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. This Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension. Recommended by: Reviewed / Accepted by: (Consultant) Date 2/4 2025 (Consultant) Date 1.16.25		The Stormwater Quality Project Incentive Grant was canceled by the Grantee	\$359,814.00			
Total decrease Total increase Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - All Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. This Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension. Recommended by: Reviewed / Accepted by: (Consultant) (Consultant) Date (Consultant) Date (Contractor) Date	3					
Total decrease \$359,814.00 Total increase \$359,814.00 Net Amount of this Change Order (\$359,814.00) New Contract Amount Including this Change Order \$0.00 Percent Change - This Change Order \$0.00 Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. This Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension. Recommended by: (Project Manager) Date 2 4 3-035 (Consultant) Date 1.16.25 Accepted by:						
Total increase Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. This Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension. Recommended by: Reviewed / Accepted by: (Consultant) Date 1.16.25 (Contractor) Date						
Total increase Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. This Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension. Recommended by: Reviewed / Accepted by: (Consultant) Date 1.16.25 (Contractor) Date						
Total increase Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. This Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension. Recommended by: Reviewed / Accepted by: (Consultant) Date 1.16.25 (Contractor) Date						
Total increase Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. This Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension. Recommended by: Reviewed / Accepted by: (Consultant) Date 1.16.25 (Contractor) Date						
Total increase Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. This Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension. Recommended by: Reviewed / Accepted by: (Consultant) Date 1.16.25 (Contractor) Date		Total degrees				
Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. This Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension. Recommended by: Reviewed / Accepted by: (Consultant) (Consultant) (Contractor) (Contractor) (Date			\$359,814.00		6.666	
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. This Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension. Recommended by: Reviewed / Accepted by: (Consultant) (Contractor) (Contractor) (Contractor)			A Commence of the Commence of	\$0.00		
Percent Change - This Change Orders Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. This Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension. Recommended by: Reviewed / Accepted by: (Consultant) (Consultant) (Contractor) (Contractor) (Contractor)			(\$359,814.00)			
Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. This Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension. Recommended by: Reviewed / Accepted by: (Consultant) (Contractor) (Contractor) (Contractor)			\$0.00			
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. This Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension. Recommended by: Reviewed / Accepted by: (Consultant) (Consultant) (Contractor) (Contractor)					-100.009	
This Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension. Recommended by: Reviewed / Accepted by: Accepted by: (Consultant) Date 1.16.25 (Contractor) Date	-				-100.009	
Recommended by: Reviewed / Accepted by: Accepted by: (Consultant) Date 1.16.25 (Contractor) Date						
Reviewed / Accepted by: (Consultant) Date 1.16.25 (Contractor) Date						
Reviewed / Accepted by: (Consultant) Date 1.16.25 Accepted by: (Contractor) Date	(1 tojekt Wildinger) Date 2 1 8085					
Accepted by: (Contractor) Date	Reviewed / Accepted by: (Consultant) Date 1.16.25					
	Accorded by:					
(Director) Paric & Front	(Silvetti)					
Approved by: N/A (Less than 5%) (Mayor or CAO) Date						

		Page 2 of 2			
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE		PROJECT: First United Methodist Church of Lexington, Kentucky, Inc., FY23 Class B Infrastructure Stormwater Quality Project Incentive Grant			
		CONTRACT NO. 129-2023			
		CHANGE ORDER #: 1			
1.					
	,				
2.	Is proposed change an alternate bid?YesNo				
3.	Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?YesNo				
	If "Yes", explain.	/			
		_			
		·			
4.	Effect of this change on other prime contractors:				
E	line assessed of assessed assessed to	L. 10 . M. M			
5 <i>.</i>	Has consent of surety been obta	•			
6.		or extent of insurance coverage?YesNo			
	If "Yes", will the policies be exten				
7.	Effect on operation and maintena	ance costs:			
8.	Effect on contract completion dat	te:			
		Mayor Date			